AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF P.  NRC-10-03-140 1						
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		. NO.	MAC-10-0.		). (If applicable)	2	
05 05/02/200		05/02/2005	_							
6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100			┥ `	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Sharlene McCubbin, Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2				U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Sharlene McCubbin, Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2						
Washington, DC 20555				Washington, DC 20555						
8. NA	WE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT O	FSOLICITATION	NO.		
SHIRLINGTON LIMOUSINE AND TRANSPORATION, INC						98. DATED (SEE I	TEM 11)	<u>.</u>	<del></del>	
425 8TH STREET, NW						10A MODIFICATION		ORDER NO.		
WASHINGTON DC 200042200						400 DATES /055	TTELS 4.0\			
CODE	DUNS796287423	FACILITY CODE			x	10B DATED (SEE 03-24-2003	11EM 13)			
_	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF SC	DLIC	ITATIONS				
Office (a) office KNI RES by t	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
x	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR Clause 52.212-4 (c) Changes X									
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	nt and	d return c	cople	s to the Issuing o	office.			
Excep	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC) Gee Page 2 for modification.  It as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference  IAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	F section headings, including solicitation	nged, see		rce and		or print			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED				INITE STATE OF AMERICA			18/9/	16C. DATE SIGNI	ED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signalury of	Contra	cung officery		05-02-20	05	

ADMO02

Contract No. NRC-10-03-140 Modification No. 5 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$14,368.63 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$64,540.25 to \$50,171.62. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Subsection B.4 - Consideration and Obligation - Fixed Price - Delivery Orders, paragraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof the following:
  - "(b) The amount obligated by the Government under this contract is \$50,171.62."

This modification deobligates \$14,368.63.

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY03 Obligation Amount:

\$64,540.25 **Total FY03 Deobligation Amount:** \$14,368.63

Total of NRC Obligations: \$50,171.62

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.